
hectJ1 ~nt.ed.. tile JNUeJ'. 11
l.Ul!ler cUacu.alon wit,b. t1!e GqYMJ;lmali
~ Ind!a foJ' f.h!!ir ~III~.

(C) Yel, .51 ...

(d) Thte alleg.tiDDI made in the MWS item ,bout JetijaJ oil tbe deaJen in pulae. I. IlOt ~ W ... tile 'matter iIBtiU~~

Use of ..... 11- .. 08 ..... ~ ID
Kenia tor Ceuterl .. Uaj .

US. $KJU A. K. GOPALAII': .. 18
the iii... of BDLTII AND
FAMILY PLANNIlRJ '- PI..... to
sta.: .

(a) neQaer yovunm_t .~ aware that paper p"eri by SweitiIb In __
tionlll pell.lQmeDt AutJtori~ ttl tile
Ofr .... t fr-. .. ." the CeIlfnl
Govtrmn_t to the Faaily PJanDin8
~ ... t ia KeraJa, has IiIeeB utUiB-
ed fer CO\ln.rteitJn,; .

'(b) if so. the action taken by Government;

(c) why the posters are being printed in private Presle,S for Family Planning even though the above mentioned press' il 'functionin,; Ud

(c) has any punishment been liven to the Olftcer-In-Charge to the Press?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINI81"KY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY PLANNING (SHRr KONDAJJI BASAPPA): (a) No However, it Is learnt from the Govelnment of Kerala that Poliee have registered a case and arrested. one Sbri. Raveendran, :rore-
man, for alleged misappropriation of 'Government paper.

(b) Shrt Raveendran -bas alreadY been placed under suspension by the State Government and the case II under inveltlg.tion by the Pollee.

'(c) Since- the commissioning of the oft-set machine In September. 1973. no po~r i8 beln, . printed In ~rlv&te preSIeI.

(d) No.

11.. sam B.lC. SINHA: W'ill the'
MiJJimr of J:X)UCATION, SOCIA,I.
WFJ3.lU AND ~TtlRE be pleued' to "'er to the "ply t1vell. to Unstan'~ Questlcm No. 8101 011. the 13th
August, 1973 regardiq the J'ourtb-Centenary Celebration of Ram
Chutt lIal)U atul .tate:

Ca) whether a ParlOD from I'ai&a-.
bad reIioD haa bIIIIJ UIOdatecl with:
the NatioD"al ~ for ill. cale-
berMioll of fourth eentellUJ of Bam.
Charit Va_ 1UId, if so, biB particu-
larSj

(J) the amount allocated for the-
celebratlOD In th1B regard In 1'a1za-
badj and

(c) the cielnita propoeal8 for the-
conaervatIOIt of ancient temples at Ayodhta1

TIlE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TH&
MlNISTl\Y 01' EDUCATION AND"
SOClAL WELFARE AND IN THE'
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) and (b). A proposal to associate a reputed perSOD·
from Faizabad region is understood to
!be under the consideration of the Ram Charit Manas Chatuhshatt Rashtriya Samttl. The 8amltl hal also approvecl";
an' amount of ]b. 12,1100 In connectiOll. with the .celebratlon programme. at Aypdhla.

(e) AcUon 1111 'been initiated by the'
~8'OJogioal SUl'V8Y of India for coll4luctm. an 1n8Jlect1on of the temples .t Ayodhia In order to decide which of these could be cOIUl1dered' as of National Importance for cOn'lllr-
vatlon. Pl'opaub In thll reprd could' be ftnaUlecl on raeelP\ Of the inIpec-
tlon report.


tJllihiditt at ........ :at od* t
I'Iaeee tb tJ •• ;

115 SHRI R. K. SINHA: WDl the Min~ter of EDUCATION, SOcIAL
WELFARE AND _CULTURE be pleaaed- to refer to the reply liven to Star-
.. ed Question No. 2 on the 23rd July, IS73 re: U.G.C. plans for starting new

-Universities and itate:
(a) whether the University Grantl

Ccmmission has taken a flnal decision regarding the proposal of a Uni-
veI1!ity in Faizabad (Uttar Praduh)
.and if 80, the particular. thereof and the type of the proposed Univenity and when sueb a University is Ukel)'
10 be established in Faizabad; and

(b) whether there are certain other 'prcposals under consideratiOn of the U.G.C. for establishing other Universities in Uttar PradeSh and if 10, the 'particulars thereof?

'IHE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
-(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN): (a) No,
Sir. The proposal is under examination of the University Grants Commisson.

(b) The Uttar Pradesh Admlntstra-
"tien had also proposed the esta:blishment of a University each in Kumaon and Garhwal Divisions. These are under examination of the Commis-
.ficn.

Belp to M)'801'e ID pttlq rlee Ir ....
hOra PracleIb

:16. SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHA-lUlF: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-
'lURE be pleased to state:

;a) Whether the Central Govem-
-ment has helped the State Of MyaoN in getting rice from Andhra Pradesh to tide over the immediate difftcul-
·ties; and

(b) if 80, the quantities supplied and the demimd of M)'sore from the
-eentre in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASHABEB p. SHINDE):
(a) and (b). The Government of MyBOre approached the Government of Andhra Pradesh direot :lor the supply of 11,000 1omJ. rice On State to State basil and requllted the Central Government to permit this bilateral transaction. On enqUiry, the Go~ of AncIhra Praclelh intimated that they were qreeable to supply only 3,000 tonlles rice on condi'" that additional allotment of 3,OOO:tonn. wheat was made to them from the Central pool.Th, additional allotment of wheat wu accord-Ingly made to Andhra Pradesh to enable supply of 3,000 tonnes rice to Myaore. '1'hiI deal, however, Is reported to have not materialised on ae-
cour.t of hilb price quoted for' the rice .
and u IlUch the allotment of adeli- .
tional 3,000 tonnes Of wheat made to the Government of Andhra Pradesh was diverted to the Government of Mysore.

117. lit\' ~ fq URq :

iflfr ... It<<''t ~ ;milt 11ft 'f'tT ~iT ~ :

(iii) cp,rr -a'.r~r !2fr.r $l'r;:ilil'{W
it 61 ~Jm: fitte.f .rm;fi iii ;;racf f~

;;rr~ iii ifr~ it 4 q'1J'f:f, ~ '"."r'tW ~'W'
it SAirfmr ~~!fi"t $l'11: f~nrr
tm~; ",")r

(.;) Iff'-'i{t, aT ~«~ a;:1AFfO ",'rlIT
~;mr;m t m '<J;:r~ f~~ ".rr ~rliGfiq"t
~T trf ~?

